OP \$40.00 2660181

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Company	FORMERLY General Electric Capital Corporation	12/06/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Glazier Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	535 FIFTH AVENUE	
Internal Address:	16TH FLOOR	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	
Name:	Big Bones Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	1200 McKinney St.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77010	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	
Name:	Big Bones Liquor, Inc.	
Street Address:	535 Fifth Avenue	
Internal Address:	16th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	
Name:	Boca Bones, LLC	
Street Address:	535 Fifth Avenue	
Internal Address:	16th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005947 FRAME: 0307

900388466

Name:	Delta Dallas Alpha Corp.	
Street Address:	535 Fifth Avenue	
Internal Address:	16th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	
Name:	Fifth Avenue Ballroom LLC	
Street Address:	111 Eighth Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	
Name:	Funny Bone LLC	
Street Address:	11701 Lake Victoria Gardens Avenue	
City:	Palm Beach Gardens	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33410	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	
Name:	Mathew Port, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Canal Pointe Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 108	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	
Name:	Penny Port, LLC	
Street Address:	535 Fifth Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	
Name:	Strip House Las Vegas, LLC	
Street Address:	535 Fifth Avenue	
Internal Address:	16th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	
	TDADEMARK	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005947 FRAME: 0308

Name:	Strip House Naples, LLC	
Street Address:	535 Fifth Avenue	
Internal Address:	16th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	
Name:	Strip House Puerto Rico, LLC	
Street Address:	361 San Francisco Street	
City:	San Juan	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00901	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PUERTO RICO	
Name:	Tapika Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	116 John St.	
Internal Address:	Suite 1102	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10038	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	
Name:	T-Bone Restaurant LLC	
Street Address:	111 Eighth Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	
	I control of the second of the	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2660181	STRIP HOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5124767644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-476-7900

trademarks@fleckman.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Karla L. Bynum Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 685108

Austin, TEXAS 78768-5108 Address Line 4:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005947 FRAME: 0309**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karla L. Bynum
SIGNATURE:	/Karla L. Bynum/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest_STRIP HOUSE#page1.tif source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest_STRIP HOUSE#page2.tif source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest_STRIP HOUSE#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005947 FRAME: 0310

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST is made as of December 6, 2016 by GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York corporation, successor by merger with General Electric Capital Corporation ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, THE GLAZIER GROUP, INC., a New York corporation, BIG BONES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Texas limited partnership, BIG BONES LIQUOR, INC., a Texas corporation, BOCA BONES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, DELTA DALLAS ALPHA CORP., a New York corporation, FIFTH AVENUE BALLROOM LLC, a New York limited liability company, FUNNY BONE LLC, a Florida limited liability company, MATHEW PORT, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, PENNY PORT, LLC, a New York limited liability company, STRIP HOUSE LAS VEGAS, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, STRIP HOUSE NAPLES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, STRIP HOUSE PUERTO RICO, LLC, a Puerto Rico limited liability company, TAPIKA BRANDS, INC., a New York corporation, T-BONE RESTAURANT LLC, a New York limited liability company (collectively, the "Borrower") executed an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 19, 2007 (the "Security Agreement") and certain Memorandum of Security Interest in Trademarks and Registrations dated as of September 19, 2007 (the "Memo"), under which Security Agreement the Borrower granted to Secured Party a security interest in the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Security Agreement) to secure payment and performance in full of certain Obligations of the Borrower. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Secured Party recorded the Memo with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 2007 at Reel/Frame No. 3634/959;

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to terminate and release its security interest in certain Intellectual Property identified in Schedule I, attached hereto and made part hereof (the "Released Intellectual Property"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party by these presents does hereby release its security interest in certain Intellectual Property as set forth in the Security Agreement. This Release does not release the right, title, interest and estate held by Secured Party in any other property encumbered by any other security agreements executed by any Borrower in favor of Secured Party, and does not affect in any way the indebtedness referred to above or secured by any such other instruments, nor the liability of any party for the payment thereof or the continued validity of any other collateral given to secure said indebtedness, but releases only the security interest set forth in Schedule I.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

4849-0834-6941.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005947 FRAME: 0311

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this instrument as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York corporation, successor by merger with General Electric Capital Corporation

Name: Carolyn Craft Martin

Its: Authorized Signatory

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ARIZONA

§

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

Ş

Before me, Malaika Roemer, on this day personally appeared Carolyn Craft Martin, an Authorized Signatory of GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York corporation, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same, on behalf of said limited liability company, for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal this 6th day of December, 2016.

Notary Public - State of Arizona

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

September 21, 2019

Malaika Roemer

Printed Name of Notary Public

MALAIKA ROEMER
Notary Public, State of Arizona
Maricopa County
My Commission Expires
September 21, 2019

SCHEDULE I RELEASED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

U.S. Registrations

Mark Registration No.

Registration Date

STRIP HOUSE

2,660,181

December 10, 2002

4849-0834-6941.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005947 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 12/13/2016